Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08230509 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8U52-R0

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: ATTENUATOR MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19275817219(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:08

365

05/09/23

10
N/A
14

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform
crash cushion (attenuator) maintenance including the removal, repair, and/or replacement of damaged or destroyed sections with
all associated components at various locations on Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) (SR 821), Milepost (MP)

0.0 to 47.0; Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

ALT

Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: EBU52-R0
Description

Section 0001 ROUTINE ATTENUATOR INSPECT/SERVICE (EA)

0102-89- 1

0544- 74- 40

E102- 97- 1

E544- 76- 1

E544- 76- 2

E544-031-001
E544-031-020
E544-031-026
E544-031-032
E544-031-039
E544-031-040
E544-031-041
E544-031-042
E544-031-043
E544-031-044
E544-031-045
E544-031-046
E544-031-047
E544-031-051
E544-051-001
E544-051-002
E544-051-003

TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - ALL OPTIONS

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)

CRASH CUSHION (RESET)

CRASH CUSHION (CLEAN & INSPECT)

ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (DIAPHRAM)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&l (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (END SHOE, VERTICAL)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM TEN STRT)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM CONCRETE)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F& (MONORAIL, 1 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 2 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 3 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MUSHROOM BOLT ASSM)
ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NEOPRENE GROMMET)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (FENDER PANEL)

ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (FENDER PANEL REAR DEFL)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (HEX FOAM CART, TYPE 51)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LO
EA
ED
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

2.000
4.000
2.000
25.000
450.000
20.000
12.000
2.000
2.000
45.000
12.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
30.000
15.000
25.000
5.000
25.000
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ALT

Iltem
E544-051-007
E544-051-011
E544-051-012
E544-051-014
E544-051-020
E544-051-022
E544-051-023
E544-051-024
E544-051-025
E544-051-026
E544-051-027
E544-051-050
E544-061-001
E544-061-004
E544-061-005
E544-061-006
E544-061-007
E544-061-008
E544-061-009
E544-061-010
E544-061-011
E544-061-012
E544-061-013
E544-061-014
E544-061-015
E544-061-016
E544-061-017
E544-061-018
E544-061-019
E544-091-001
E544-091-011
E544-091-012
E544-091-014
E544-091-015
E544-091-020
E544-091-031
E544-091-040
E544-091-052
E544-091-053

E544-091-055
E544-091-056
E544-091-058
E544-091-059
E544-091-060

Call Order: 005 Proposal: EBU52-R0
Description

ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (HEX FOAM BRACKET/DIAPH)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&l (ANCHOR CABLE FRONT)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (ANCHOR CABLE REAR)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (RESTRAINING CABLE)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (DIAPHRAM)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (UNIVERSAL NOSE CONE)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F& (MUSHROOM BOLT ASSM/DEF)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (ANCHOR CHAIN,9 LINK)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&l (ANCHOR CHAIN RAIL ASSM)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (S PANEL CONC CONNECTOR)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (HAZARD REFL - 9 BUTTON)
ATTENUATOR (GREAT) F&I (DEFLCT ASSM, CONC BACKUP)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (HEX FOAM CART,TYPE 80)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (HEX FOAM CART,TYPE 81)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (HEX FOAM CART,TYPE 82)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (BRACKET/DIAPHRAM)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (SAFETY FLEX BELT NOSE)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (15'SAFE FLEX BELT SIDE)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (CART SUPPORT BRACKET)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (ANCHOR CABLE FRONT)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (ANCHOR CABLE REAR)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (RESTRAINING CABLE ASSM)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (RESTRAINING CABLE)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (RESTRAIN CABLE GUIDE)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (PULL OUT CABLE ASSM)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (DIAPHRAM 1-2 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&I (DIAPHRAM 3-5 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (HEX FOAM) F&l (DIAPHRAM 6-8 BAY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FENDER PANEL)
ATTR (TAU Il) F& (ANCHOR CAB FRONT)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (ANCHOR CAB REAR)
ATTENUATOR (TAU lI) F&l (RESTRAINING CABLE)
ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&l (RESTRAIN CABLE GUIDE)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (DIAPHRAM)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (ANCHOR HARDWARE, CONCRETE)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (COMPACT BACKUP ASSEMBLY)

ATTENUATOR (TAU 1) F&I (COMPACT BACKUP ASSEMBLY,
ASPHALT)

ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (PCB BACKUP ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (PCB BACKUP ASSEMBLY, ASPHALT)
ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (PIPE PANEL MOUNT)

ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&l (ANCHOR HARDWARE, ASPHALT)
ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (END PANEL)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
4.000
4.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

20.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
2.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
3.000
2.000
6.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
E544-091-061
E544-091-062
E544-091-063
E544-091-065
E544-091-066
E544-101-040
E544-101-070
E544-101-087
E544-101-090
E544-101-091
E544-101-092
E544-101-094

Call Order: 005 Proposal: EBU52-R0
Description

ATTENUATOR (TAU Il) F&I (SLIDER BOLT ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE A)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (CARTRIDGE, TYPE B)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TAU II) F&I (FRONT SUPPORT LEG)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&l (NOSE PIECE)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&I (ASSEMBLED BASE UNIT)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&I (SLED & CUTTER ASSEMBLY)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&I (SLOT PLATE)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&l (2 BAY FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&I (1 BAY FENDER PANEL)
ATTENUATOR (TRACC) F&I (MODULAR BASE - STAGE 1 COMPLETE)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity
1.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
2.000
1.000
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	E8U52-R0

